In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this printout and the original electronic document, the electronic document shall prevail.
Certificate No. 15/20012 (E2)
Issue Date 28 May 2019
Expiry Date 22 January 2024
Sheet 1 of 5 Antje Herms-Bondzio
  Hamburg Technical Support Office
  Lloyd’s Register EMEA
Lloyd’s Register EMEA

DESCRIPTION Softstarter Type PSTX
TYPE    PSTX--
according following selection types for type codes
  = Current rating [A]:
  30, 37, 45, 60, 72, 85, 105, 142, 170, 210, 250, 300, 370, 470, 570, 720, 840,
1050, 1250
  = Operational voltage:
    600: 208 – 500 V 50/60 Hz
    690: 208 – 690 V 50/60 Hz
    = Control supply voltage:
  70: 110 – 250 V 50/60 Hz
 Software versions:  PSTX   Control Board: 1.36.x
  PSTX   HMI: 1.17.x
HHOAHB
LR031.1.2016.06
In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this printout and the original electronic document, the electronic document shall prevail.
Certificate No. 15/20012 (E2)
Issue Date 28 May 2019
Expiry Date 22 January 2024
Sheet 2 of 5 Antje Herms-Bondzio
  Hamburg Technical Support Office
  Lloyd’s Register EMEA
Lloyd’s Register EMEA
71 Fenchurch Street, London EC3M 4BS
   Lloyd's Register EMEA
   Is a subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to
in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and
conditions set out in that contract.
APPLICATION Marine, offshore and industrial applications for use in environmental
 categories ENV1 and ENV2 as defined in Lloyd’s Register Type
Approval System, Test Specification Number 1:2013.
STANDARD  IEC 60947-4-2: 2011
  EN 60947-4-2: 2012
RATINGS
Power Size Power Rating
Normal
[kW]
Utilization Category
400 V
PSTX30 15
AC-53a : 8-1.6 :
50-10
PSTX37 18.5
PSTX45 22
PSTX60 30
PSTX72 37
PSTX85 45
PSTX105 55
PSTX142 75
PSTX170 90
PSTX210 110
PSTX250 132
PSTX300 160
PSTX370 200
PSTX470 250
AC-53a : 5-2 :
50-6
PSTX570 315
PSTX720 400
PSTX840 450
PSTX1050 560
PSTX1250 710
HHOAHB
LR031.1.2016.06